

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Fort Weaver Road Pavement Preservation,
Renton Road to the Vicinity of Ewa Beach Road

PROJECT NO.: STP-076-1(10) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.29 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa TYPE CODE: 05, 21, 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011

BID OPENED: June 30, 2011

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC
CORPORATION

ROAD BUILDERS
CORPORATION

JAS. W. GLOVER,
LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,300.00	L.S.	\$ 8,700.00	L.S.	\$ 19,100.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	2,940	2,940 TON	TON	\$ 131.00	\$ 385,140.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 473,340.00	\$ 146.40	\$ 430,416.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 485,100.00
401.0500	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	14,200	14,200 TON	TON	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,002,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,698,000.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 2,534,700.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,479,000.00
401.0600	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	100	100 TON	TON	\$ 206.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 72.00	* \$ 7,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	1,400	1,400 C.Y.	C.Y.	\$ 69.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 650.00	* \$ 910,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,000.00
415.0150	Cold Planing	161,000	161,000 S.Y.	S.Y.	\$ 2.60	\$ 418,600.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 547,400.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 716,450.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 458,850.00
603.4000	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
603.4300	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	3	3 Each	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
604.4720	Adjusting Signal Corps Manhole Frame and Cover	1	1 Each	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
613.1000	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	17	17 Each	Each	\$ 444.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 20,740.00
615.0200	12-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Shoulder	L.S.	4,600 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,870.00	L.S.	\$ 8,530.00	L.S.	\$ 14,200.00	L.S.	\$ 20,700.00
623.5100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	58	58 Each	Each	\$ 976.00	\$ 56,608.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 66,700.00
623.5200	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Three Loops	11	11 Each	Each	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00
623.5300	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops	11	11 Each	Each	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
623.5400	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Five Loops	2	2 Each	Each	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
623.5500	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	16	16 Each	Each	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 45,280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Fort Weaver Road Pavement Preservation,
Renton Road to the Vicinity of Ewa Beach Road

PROJECT NO.: STP-076-1(10) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.29 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa TYPE CODE: 05, 21, 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011

BID OPENED: June 30, 2011

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

**** NOTE:**
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC
CORPORATION

ROAD BUILDERS
CORPORATION

JAS. W. GLOVER,
LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5600	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Seven Loops	2	2 Each	Each	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
623.5700	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Nine Loops	1	1 Each	Each	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
623.5800	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Eleven Loops	3	3 Each	Each	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
623.5900	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Twelve Loops	1	1 Each	Each	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
626.1100	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	L.S.	61 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 29,450.00	L.S.	\$ 56,900.00	L.S.	\$ 55,200.00	L.S.	\$ 85,400.00
626.1200	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	L.S.	36 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 17,950.00	L.S.	\$ 32,300.00	L.S.	\$ 30,400.00	L.S.	\$ 50,400.00
626.2100	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	L.S.	43 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 21,450.00	L.S.	\$ 40,800.00	L.S.	\$ 40,700.00	L.S.	\$ 60,200.00
626.2200	Reconstructing Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	L.S.	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,880.00	L.S.	\$ 9,480.00	L.S.	\$ 5,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	14,600 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,850.00	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00	L.S.	\$ 16,600.00	L.S.	\$ 21,860.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	44,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 69,500.00	L.S.	\$ 65,990.00	L.S.	\$ 68,250.00	L.S.	\$ 60,940.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	8,600 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,980.00	L.S.	\$ 7,580.00	L.S.	\$ 7,900.00	L.S.	\$ 12,880.00
629.1013	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	3,700 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,320.00	L.S.	\$ 6,950.00	L.S.	\$ 7,200.00	L.S.	\$ 8,170.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	5,700 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,750.00	L.S.	\$ 14,950.00	L.S.	\$ 15,500.00	L.S.	\$ 17,850.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	2,100 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,210.00	L.S.	\$ 5,900.00	L.S.	\$ 6,100.00	L.S.	\$ 5,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Fort Weaver Road Pavement Preservation,
Renton Road to the Vicinity of Ewa Beach Road

PROJECT NO.: STP-076-1(10) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.29 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa TYPE CODE: 05, 21, 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011

BID OPENED: June 30, 2011

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC
CORPORATION

ROAD BUILDERS
CORPORATION

JAS. W. GLOVER,
LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,200 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,880.00	L.S.	\$ 5,580.00	L.S.	\$ 5,800.00	L.S.	\$ 4,930.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,880.00	L.S.	\$ 5,580.00	L.S.	\$ 5,800.00	L.S.	\$ 5,110.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	5,200 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,870.00	L.S.	\$ 8,420.00	L.S.	\$ 8,700.00	L.S.	\$ 15,600.00
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,210.00	L.S.	\$ 6,850.00	L.S.	\$ 7,080.00	L.S.	\$ 4,200.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	163 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 33,700.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 33,100.00	L.S.	\$ 33,420.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	167 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 28,150.00	L.S.	\$ 26,740.00	L.S.	\$ 27,650.00	L.S.	\$ 30,060.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	44 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 9,870.00	L.S.	\$ 9,370.00	L.S.	\$ 9,700.00	L.S.	\$ 7,260.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	94 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,090.00	L.S.	\$ 7,690.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,510.00
629.1060	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	2 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 554.00	L.S.	\$ 530.00	L.S.	\$ 550.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	4,700 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,500.00	L.S.	\$ 17,580.00	L.S.	\$ 18,200.00	L.S.	\$ 41,360.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	2,300 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 12,950.00	L.S.	\$ 12,320.00	L.S.	\$ 12,750.00	L.S.	\$ 18,620.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,660.00	L.S.	\$ 1,580.00	L.S.	\$ 1,650.00	L.S.	\$ 4,320.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	630 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,330.00	L.S.	\$ 3,160.00	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	L.S.	\$ 6,810.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Fort Weaver Road Pavement Preservation,
Renton Road to the Vicinity of Ewa Beach Road

PROJECT NO.: STP-076-1(10) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.29 Miles

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Ewa TYPE CODE: 05, 21, 43

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 7, 2011

BID OPENED: June 30, 2011

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

GRACE PACIFIC
CORPORATION

ROAD BUILDERS
CORPORATION

JAS. W. GLOVER,
LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2080	Type J Pavement Marker	L.S.	520 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,990.00	L.S.	\$ 3,790.00	L.S.	\$ 3,920.00	L.S.	\$ 4,580.00
629.2090	Type DB Pavement Marker	L.S.	43 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 665.00	L.S.	\$ 640.00	L.S.	\$ 660.00	L.S.	\$ 440.00
631.1000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	L.S.	10 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 11,450.00	L.S.	\$ 3,900.00	L.S.	\$ 4,150.00	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00
631.2000	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	L.S.	10 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,200.00	L.S.	\$ 3,400.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 187,800.00	L.S.	\$ 161,000.00	L.S.	\$ 68,400.00	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,550.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 170,400.00	L.S.	\$ 297,000.00	L.S.	\$ 77,744.00	L.S.	\$ 561,756.00
	A. Sum of All Items					\$ 4,042,215.00		\$ 5,077,450.00		* \$ 5,554,200.00		\$ 6,354,316.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$ 4,042,215.00		\$ 5,077,450.00		* \$ 5,554,200.00		\$ 6,354,316.00
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.											
	_____ Ross Hironaka, Project Manager				_____ Date						* Corrected figure	